Rev Date:  10/10/2013 1 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
VLH Series
Miniature SMD Power Inductor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12  13 14 15

• DC power supply circuits
Inductance and Current Ranges
How to Order
Type
VLH252010 1.00 ~ 22 2.20 ~ 0.50
VLH252012 1.00 ~ 22 2.80 ~ 0.55
VLH252510 1.00 ~ 22 2.30 ~ 0.51
VLH322515 1.00 ~ 100 1.00 ~ 0.10
VLH322520 1.00 ~ 560 0.445 ~ 0.04
VLH453226 1.00 ~ 2200 0.50 ~ 0.03
VLH322515C 0.47 ~ 120 3.40 ~ 0.17
VLH322520C 1.00 ~ 560 1.00 ~ 0.06
VLH453226C 1.00 ~ 470 1.08 ~ 0.09
VLH575047C 0.12 ~ 10000 6.00 ~ 0.05
Electrical specifications at 25ºC
Inductance (μH) Current Range (A)
Rev Date:  10/10/2013 2 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
VLH Series
Miniature SMD Power Inductor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Type, Code Maximum
Rated DC Current:  The current when the inductance becomes 10% lower than its initial
value or the current when the temperature of coil increases ∆T20ºC.  The smaller one is
defined as Rated DC Current.  (Ta=25ºC)
Rated DC Current (I sat):  The current when the inductance becomes 30% typical its initial
value (Ta=25ºC)
Temperature Rise Current (I rms):  The actual current when the temperature of coil
becomes ∆ T=40ºC  (Ta=25ºC)
Operating temperature range:  -40 ~ 105ºC
252010, 252012, 252510, 322515(C)
322520(C), 453226(C), 575047C
Operating temperature range:  -40 ~ 85ºC
Mechanical Specifications
Performance Characteristics
Electrical Specifications – VLH252010
0.098 ± 0.008 0.079 ± 0.008 0.040 0.031 0.079 0.033 0.031 inches
2.50 ± 0.20 2.00 ± 0.20 1.02 0.80 2.00 0.85 0.80 mm
0.098 ± 0.008 0.079 ± 0.008 0.047 0.031 0.079 0.033 0.031 inches
2.50 ± 0.20 2.00 ± 0.20 1.20 0.80 2.00 0.85 0.80 mm
0.098 ± 0.008 0.098 ± 0.008 0.041 0.035 0.028 0.098 0.047 0.031 inches
2.50 ± 0.20 2.50 ± 0.20 1.05 0.90 0.70 2.50 1.20 0.80 mm
0.126 ± 0.012 0.098 ± 0.008 0.061 ± 0.012 0.041 ± 0.012 0.041 ± 0.012 0.079 0.059 0.039 inches
3.20 ± 0.30 2.50 ± 0.20 1.55 ± 0.30 1.05 ± 0.30 1.05 ± 0.30 2.00 1.50 1.00 mm
0.126 ± 0.012 0.098 ± 0.008 0.079 ± 0.012 0.028 0.028 0.079 0.059 0.039 inches
3.20 ± 0.30 2.50 ± 0.20 2.00 ± 0.30 0.70 0.70 2.00 1.50 1.00 mm
0.177 ± 0.012 0.126 ± 0.008 0.102 ± 0.016 0.039 0.039 0.118 0.079 0.047 inches
4.50 ± 0.30 3.20 ± 0.20 2.60 ± 0.40 1.00 1.00 3.00 2.00 1.20 mm
0.224 ± 0.012 0.197 ± 0.012 0.185 ± 0.012 0.051 0.067 0.197 0.079 0.079 inches
5.70 ± 0.30 5.00 ± 0.30 4.70 ± 0.30 1.30 1.70 5.00 2.00 2.00 mm
Type / Code Unit
252010
252510
322520(C)
322515(C)
H I JC
max.
max.
max.
EA B
453226(C)
575047(C)